

## Rh'ena Oake Scholarship

Value: \$1,000

**Eligibility**: The Rh'ena Oake Scholarship of \$1,000.00 will be awarded annually to a member of CUPE Local 1169 who is a member in good standing or the spouse or dependent of a member in good standing.

The Rh'ena Oake Scholarship is available for education or training from a recognized educational institution; (Public postsecondary institutions given authority to grant degrees, diplomas, and certificates through specific legislation are "recognized" institutions. A small number of private post-secondary institutions also have been given degree-granting authority, and these too are "recognized".)

A scholarship application form with an essay (minimum of 1,000 words) on "What Unions mean to me" must be submitted to the President, CUPE Local 1169 by **June 1**st of each year.

The successful Scholarship recipient will be notified by September 1<sup>st</sup> of the year in which the application is submitted. In the event that there are no recipients then two (2) scholarships will be offered the next year.

Upon providing official documentation indicating the course(s) that have been registered, the Local will remit monies directly to the successful recipient.

For the purposes of awarding the Rh'ena Oake Scholarship, a dependent will be defined as being a person of less than twenty-six (26) years of age and still residing in the family home.

Where both a member of the Local and a spouse or dependent of a member of the Local have applied for the scholarship, preference will be given to a member of CUPE Local 1169.

## How to Apply:

Fill out the scholarship application form which is available through the CUPE Local 1169 website: <a href="https://www.cupe1169.ca">www.cupe1169.ca</a>.

Submit electronically to <a href="mailto:president@cupe1169.ca">president@cupe1169.ca</a>

Application Deadline: June 1st of each year.

Decisions of the Rh'ena Oake Scholarship committee are final and binding.